Fortex Light Armor High-density
Loose Fiber Cable
The Fortex High-Density Loose Fiber cable
offers increased carrying capacity in a non-rib-
bonized, loose fi ber cable construction.    With this
design, a group of 12 optical fi bers is wrapped with
color-coded yarn to form each fi ber bundle.  Next,
two fi ber bundles are placed within each color-

Finally, an outer MDPE jacket is applied over the
armor to complete the Armored construction.
Technical and Ordering Information
For additional information please contact your sales representative.
You can also visit our website at  http://www.ofsoptics.com or call 1-888-fi berhelp.
Technical Information
Specifi cations Single Jacket Light Armor Armored
Fiber Count 300-432 300-432 300-432
Cable Outside Diameter 0.83 in (21.2 mm) 0.91 in (23.1 mm) 0.99 in  (25.1 mm)
Cable Weight 226 lb/kft (336 kg/km) 303 lb/kft (452 kg/km) 365 lb/kft (544 kg/km)
Bend Radius:
                        10x cable diameter under static load (installed)
                        15x cable diameter under dynamic load (during installation)
Operating Temperature: -40°F - 158°F (-40°C - 70°C)
Ordering Information
AllWave® Single-mode fi ber AT-3BE12EF-xxx or
AT-34E12EF-xxx
AT-3BEH2EF-xxx or
AT-34EH2EF-xxx
AT-3BEN2EF-xxx or
AT-34EN2EF-xxx
TrueWave® Single-mode fi ber AT-62612EF-xxx AT-626H2EF-xxx AT-626N2EF-xxx
Note: xxx= cable fi ber count
All-Dielectric:  A durable medium-density
polyethylene (MDPE) jacket is applied to complete